ANTI-RAGGING FLYING SQUAD COMMITTEE (2023-24)

A DE MARKET

||Jai Sri Gurudev|| ADICHUNCHANAGIRI UNIVERSITY BGS Institute of Technology

BGS Institute of Technology

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka) BG Nagara – 571448, Nagamangala Taluk, Mandya District, Karnataka, INDIA. Tel: 08234-288418, Fax: 288419, E-mail: <u>principalbgsit@rediffmail.com</u>, Website: <u>www.bgsit.acrin</u> mathematical

Ref: BGSIT/AM/2023-24

Date: 21.02.2024

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Reformation of Anti-Ragging Flying Squad Committee

The College level Anti Ragging flying Squad Committee consisting of the following members is reconstituted for the academic year 2023-24.

ARSC members are :

Sl. No	Name	Designation		
1	Dr.B.N Shobha	principal		
1	Dr. Ranganath Swamy	Associate Professor, Dept. of Mech	Chairman	
2	Dr. Shivakumara Swamy K N	Chief Librarian	Member	
3	Dr. Naveen K B	Associate Professor,	Member	
4	Dr. Prasanna Kumar M J	Assistant Professor, Dept. of CS	Member	
5	Mrs. Mamatha K	Assistant Professor, Dept. of MBA	Member	
6	Mrs. Priyanka H D	Assistant Professor, Basic Science	Member	
7	Mr. Ramesh J L	Office Superident	Member	
8	Mr.M C Kumara	Physical Education Director	Member	

The committee composed as above shall meet at least twice in a year to recommend preventive measures that can be adopted by the institute to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the menace of ragging in any form on the campus of the institute. The tenure of the nominated members will be renewed / reviewed once in two years.

Frequency of the meeting: Quarterly

Τo,

All the ARSC members Copy to:

Principal

- 1. PS to Principal
- 2. Heads of all the department
- Office copy



|| Jai Sri Gurudev || ADICHUNCHANAGIRI UNIVERSITY BGS Institute of Technology



BG Nagara – 571448, Nagamangala Taluk, Mandya District, Karnataka, INDIA. Tel: 08234-288418, Fax: 288419, E-mail: <u>principalbgsit@rediffmail.com</u>, Website: <u>www.bgsit.ac.in</u>

Ref: BGSIT/ARC-2/2023-23+

Date: 14.02.2024

MEETING NOTICE

The Second meeting of the Anti-Ragging Flying Squad Committee of BGSIT is convened on 21.02.2024, at 10:30 AM in the Board room of BGSIT to discuss the following agenda.

Agenda				
Item No.1	Reconstitution of the Anti-Ragging Flying Squad Committee.			
Item No.2	Measures to monitor and prevent ragging.			
Item No.3	Frequent rounds in the college campus and surroundings			
Item No.4	Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.			

Kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting.

To,

All the ARC members

Copy to:

- 3. PS to Principal
- 4. Office copy







||Jai Sri Gurudev|| ADICHUNCHANAGIRI UNIVERSITY BGS Institute of Technology



BG Nagara – 571448, Nagamangala Taluk, Mandya District, Karnataka, INDIA. Tel: 08234-288418, Fax: 288419, E-mail: principalbgsit@rediffmail.com, Website: www.bgsit.ac.in

Ref: BGSIT/ARC-02/2022-23

Date: 21.02.2024

MINUTES OF MEETING

The Second Meeting of the Anti-Ragging Flying Squad Committee for the academic year 2023-2024 was held on, 21st February 2024, at 10:15 AM in the Board room of BGSIT.

The Following members were present:

Sl. No	Name	Designation	Role	
1	Dr.B.N Shobha	principal		
1	Dr. Ranganath Swamy L	th Associate Professor, Dept. of Mech Chairm		
2	Dr. Shivakumara Swamy K N	ara Swamy Chief Librarian Memb		
3	Dr. Naveen K B	Associate Professor, Dept. of E&CE	Member	
4	Dr. Prasanna Kumar M J Assistant Professor, Dept. of CS		Member	
5	Mrs. Mamatha K	Assistant Professor, Dept. of MBA	Member	
6	Mrs. Priyanka H D Assistant Professor, Basic Science		Member Convener	
7	Mr. Ramesh J L	Ar. Ramesh J L Office Superident Mem		
8	Mr.M C Kumara Physical Education Director M		Member	

The Second Meeting of the Anti-Ragging Flying Squad Committee of the college for the session 2023-2024 started at 10.30 AM Initially, Dr.B.N.Shobha principal welcomed all the members and then the meeting started by taking the items of the agenda.

Item No.1: Reconstitution of the Anti-Ragging Flying Squad Committee

As per CCC Meeting held on 21.02.2024 the committee members have been Re-constituted as per the above table

Item No.2: Updating the committee members in the display board.

Regarding measures to be taken to further consolidate prevention and prohibition of ragging in the college campus, the College Authority has taken necessary steps in consolidating for prevention and prohibition of ragging through its disciplinary .and Dr.B.N.Shobha principal informed to update the reformed committee members to the display boards.

Item No.3: Frequent rounds in the college campus and surroundings

Committee of Members should watch the activities of the students at the prominent place of the college campus.

Item No.4: Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

Since there were no other matter to discuss, the meeting ended with a vote of thanks and regard to all the members present.

Chairperson

To,

All the ARC members

Copy to:

- 3. PS to Principal
- 4. Office copy





(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka) BG Nagara – 571448, Nagamangala Taluk, Mandya District, Karnataka, INDIA. Tel: 08234-288418, Fax: 288419, E-mail: principalbgsit@rediffmail.com, Website: www.bgsit.ac.in

Anti-Ragging Flying Squad Committee (2023-2024)

Meeting Attendance

Date: 21.02.2024

Time: 10.30 AM

Venue: Board room of BGSIT

Members

Sl. No	Name	Designation	Position in ARC	Signature
1	Dr. Ranganath Swamy L	Associate Professor, Dept. of Mech	Chairman	Inat
2	Dr. Shivakumara Swamy K N	Chief Librarian	Member	elle mi
3	Dr. Naveen K B	Associate Professor, Dept. of E&CE	Member	0
4	Dr. Prasanna Kumar M J	Assistant Professor, Dept. of CS	Member	11.3 proulo
5	Mrs. Mamatha K	Assistant Professor, Dept. of MBA	Member	
6	Mrs. Priyanka H D	Assistant Professor, Basic Science	Member Convener	Pry H.D.
7	Mr. Ramesh J L	Office Superident	Member	Therees
8	Mr.M C Kumara	Physical Education Director	Member	M'C' Leen



The Second Meeting of the Anti-Ragging Flying Committee for the academic year 2023-2024 was

held on, 21st February 2024, at 10:30 AM in the Board room of BGSIT.





||Jai Sri Gurudev|| ADICHUNCHANAGIRI UNIVERSITY BGS Institute of Technology

BG Nagara – 571448, Nagamangala Taluk, Mandya District, Karnataka, INDIA. Tel: 08234-288418, Fax: 288419, E-mail: principalbgsit@rediffmail.com, Website: www.bgsit.ac.in

The Second Meeting of the Anti-Ragging Flying Squad Committee for the academic year 2023-

2024 was held on, 21st February 2024, at 10:30 AM in the Board room of BGSIT.





.

B. N. Le 23/2hory